
 
ONALASKA HIGH SCHOOL 

2017-2018 BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 
 

Date  Day  Opponent            Time    Team        Site 
Nov 3              Fri                     Scrimmage (Central)                             5:00         jvg,VG              Away 
Nov 4  Sat  Scrim ( Leggett)           10:00       jvb,VB        Away 
Nov 6              Mon                 Timpson                                               5:00          jvg, VG             Away 
Nov 7  Tues  Scrim (Splendora, Central)        5:00       jvb,VB              HOME  
Nov 10  Fri   Pineywoods                                         5:00       jvg,VG         Away 
Nov 10  Fri  Leggett           5:00       jvb,VB         Away 
Nov 14  Tues  Goodrich        6:30       VB                     Away  
Nov 14  Tues  Shepherd       5:30       jvg,VG         Away 
Nov 16-18 Thur-Sat West Hardin Varsity Tournament     TBA       VG,VB               Away  
Nov 16-18 Thur,Sat Hudson JV Tournament      TBA         jvb                    Away         
Nov 20          Mon            Corrigan      1:00         jvg,VG              HOME 
Nov 20          Mon            Pollock Central                1:00         jvb,VB                Away 
Nov 21          Tues             Kountze      2:00         jvb,VB              Away 
Nov 28          Tues  Franklin                           4:30          jvg,VG              Away 
Nov 28             Tues  Shepherd                                       5:00       jvb,VB          Away 
Nov30-Dec 2 Thur-Sat     North Zulch Varsity Tourn.             TBA       VG,VB                Away 
Nov30-Dec 2   Thurs-Sat         Buffalo Tournament                              TBA          jvb                   Away 
Dec 5  Tues  Tarkington                                 4:30      jvg,VG       HOME 
Dec 5  Tues  Tarkington       5:30      jvb,VB       HOME 
Dec 8  Fri  Newton         HC                                  4:30          VG               HOME 
Dec  8              Fri                  Rosehill Christian       HC               4:30         jvb,VB             HOME 
Dec 12  Tues  *COLDSPRING      5:00      jvg,VG               Away 
Dec 12  Tues  Woden       5:00      jvb,VB               Away 
Dec 15  Fri  *CROCKETT     5:00      jvg,VG           HOME 
Dec 15  Fri  First Baptist Christian Academy       5:00      jvb,VB               Away 
Dec 19  Tues  *ANDERSON        4:30   jvg,jvb,VG,VB        Away  
Dec 28-30      Thur-Sat Woodville Varsity Tournament        TBA       VG,VB           Away 
Jan 2  Tues  *HEMPSTEAD         10:00 jvg,jvb,VG,VB      Home  
Jan 9  Tues  *NEW WAVERLY       4:30 jvg,jvb,VG,VB         Away 
Jan 12  Fri  *TRINITY        4:30 jvg,jvb,VG,VB      HOME          
Jan 16  Tues  *COLDSPRING      4:30 jvg,jvb,VG,VB      HOME    
Jan 19  Fri  *CROCKETT        4:30 jvg,jvb,VG,VB         Away 
Jan 23  Tues  *ANDERSON      4:30 jvg,jvb,VG,VB      HOME          
Jan 26  Fri  *HEMPSTEAD                          4:30 jvg,jvb,VG,VB         Away   
Feb 2  Fri  *NEW WAVERLY (SN)    4:30 jvg,jvb,VG,VB      HOME          
Feb 6  Tues  *TRINITY        4:30 jvg,jvb,VG,VB         Away       
Feb 9  Fri  *COLDSPRING       5:00      jvb,VB                Away 
Feb 12  Mon  *CROCKETT                           5:00      jvb,VB           HOME           

*  Denotes District 21AAA 

HC Denotes Homecoming 

SN Denotes Senior Night 


